506090686 06/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6137406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC	06/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE
Street Address:	1551 WYOMING BLVD SE
Internal Address:	AFNWC/JA SUITE 214
City:	KIRTLAND AFB
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13916680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)853-8294

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5058469617

Email: armando.narvaez@us.af.mil
Correspondent Name: ARMANDO NARVAEZ
Address Line 1: 1551 WYOMING BLVD SE
Address Line 2: AFNWC/JA SUITE 214

Address Line 4: KIRTLAND AFB, NEW MEXICO 87117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARMANDO NARVAEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/ARMANDO NARVAEZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Honeywell 13916680 Confirmatory License#page1.tif

PATENT 506090686 REEL: 052837 FRAME: 0296

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U.S. Patent Application for

SYSTEMS AND METHODS SIDEBAND HETERODYNING DETECTION

Inventor(s)

STRANDJORD, Lee K.

SALIT, Mary

Honeywell Case No.

H0039502

U.S. Serial No.

13/916,680

Prime Contract No.

HR0011-08-C-0019

Filing Date

June 13, 2013

Contractor:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Right Clause in Prime Contract No. HR0011-08-C-0019. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 19th day of June, 2013.

By:

Robert J. Worrall

Assistant Secretary - Aerospace Intellectual Property

Honeywell International Inc.

HONEYWELL INTERNATION

PATENT REEL: 052837 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 06/04/2020